

Freedom of Information Request

Reference Number: [EPUT.FOI.18.595](#)
Date Received: [June 2018](#)

***Note to Applicant:** As of 1 April 2017, North Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust (NEP) and South Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust (SEPT) merged to form one new organisation known as Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust (EPUT).

Information Requested:

1. Which Web Filtering Solution do you currently have implemented at the trust?
[Triton Websense](#)
2. Who was this purchased through?
[Chess Cyber Security](#)
3. How many users does your web filter support?
4000
4. How much is the current contract value and how many years does this cover?
[80-100k. - 3 years.](#)
5. When is the Web Filtering contract due to expire?
[31/05/2021](#)
6. Who is currently in charge of evaluating and renewing web filtering solutions?
[Tim Grimwood](#)